0.05mm-2m/sec
10A/600V AC (EN60947-5-1)
AC15 A600 / DC13 Q300
Mechanically 10 millions (operations)
Electrically 1 million (operations)
-28.9~+85oC  (-20~185oF)
-28.9~+121oC  (-20~250oF) for High temp.
-40~+121oC  (-40~250oF) for Low temp.

168 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order Code
HMS-1A-04B:   1NO/1NC    Standard Pretravel
HMS-1A-04A:   1NO/1NC    Low Pretravel
HMS-1A-04N:   1NO/1NC    Low Torque
HMS-1A-04D:   1NO/1NC    Low Torque, Low Pretravel
Order Code
HMS-1A-04C:   1NO/1NC
Order Code
HMS-1A-13H:   1NO/1NC

International, LLC
Order Code
HLS-1A-11:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-11:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-11:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-12:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-12:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-12:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-13:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-13:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-13:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-01:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-01:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-01:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-11H:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-11H:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-11H:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-12H:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-12H:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-12H:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
44.6
16.5
29.6
21

21
13
Order CodeOrder Code
HLS-1A-05B(HW):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-05B(HW):   2NO/2NC
Order Code
HLS-1A-13H:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-13H:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-13H:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-10H:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-10H:   2NO/2NC
HLS-4A-04TA: 2NO/2NC (Low Pretravel)
HLS-4A-04TB:2NO/2NC
58
.7
1.

172 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order Code
Order Code
HLS-1A-04E:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-04E:   2NO/2NC
Order Code
HLS-1A-04B-UR(HW):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-04B-UR(HW):   2NO/2NC
HLS Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Note. (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.
          (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2 NPT
          (3) LED indicator light
360° Maintained Rotation
360° Maintained Rotation
W/ Red LED(12V-270V)
W/ Red LED(12V-270V)
Order Code
HLS-1A-13H(OM):   1NO/1NC Adjustable Plunger
HLS-2A-13H(OM):   2NO/2NC Adjustable Plunger
HLS-1A-13(OM):   1NO/1NC Adjustable Plunger
HLS-2A-13(OM):   2NO/2NC Adjustable Plunger
173 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order Code
HLS-1A-66:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-66:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-66:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-68:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-68:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-68:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-69:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-69:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-69:   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-00:   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-00:   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-00:   2NO/2NC  (2-stage)
58
.7
1.
2 29.4

International, LLC
Order Code
HLS-1A-11(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-11(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-11(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-12(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-12(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-12(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-13(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-13(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-13(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-01(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-01(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-01(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-11H(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-11H(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-11H(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-12H(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-12H(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-12H(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
* Note: roller can be adjust to cross orientation
HLS (AB) Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Note.  (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.         (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2NPT
Adjustable Operating Position (OP)
175 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order CodeOrder Code
HLS-1A-04C(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-04C(AB):   2NO/2NC
Order Code
HLS-1A-13H(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-13H(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-13H(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-10H(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-10H(AB):   2NO/2NC
Order Code
HLS-4A-04TA(AB):   2NO/2NC (Low Pretravel)
HLS-4A-04TB(AB):   2NO/2NC
Neutral Position
HLS(AB) Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Maintained
Maintained
Head is factory set to operate the contacts in both the CW and CCW directions.
To make change, simply pull out and rotate the arrow to the letters
representing the desired direction: CW, CCW, or CW/CCW.
HLS-1A-04B(AB): 1NO/1NC Standard Pretravel
HLS-1A-04A(AB): 1NO/1NC Low Pretravel
HLS-1A-04N(AB): 1NO/1NC Low Torque
HLS-1A-04D(AB): 1NO/1NC Low Torque, Low Pretravel
HLS-2A-04B(AB): 2NO/2NC Standard Pretravel
HLS-2A-04A(AB): 2NO/2NC Low Differential Travel
HLS-2A-04N(AB): 2NO/2NC Low Torque
HLS-2A-04D(AB): 2NO/2NC Low Torque, Low Pretravel
HLS-3A-04B(AB): 2NO/2NC (2-stage) Standard Pretravel
HLS-3A-04A(AB): 2NO/2NC (2-stage) Low Pretravel
HLS-3A-04N(AB): 2NO/2NC (2-stage) Low Torque
HLS-3A-04D(AB): 2NO/2NC (2-stage) Low Torque,
                                                       Low Differential Travel
Note.  (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.         (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2NPT
176 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order Code
HLS-1A-66(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-66(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-66(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-68(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-68(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-68(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-69(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-69(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-69(AB):   2NO/2NC (2-stage)
Order Code
HLS-1A-00(AB):   1NO/1NC
HLS-2A-00(AB):   2NO/2NC
HLS-3A-00(AB):   2NO/2NC  (2-stage)
HLS (AB) Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Note.  (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.         (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2NPT
International, LLC
HNS Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Order Code
HNS-1A-04B:   1NO/1NC    Standard Pretravel
HNS-1A-04A:   1NO/1NC    Low Pretravel
HNS-1A-04N:   1NO/1NC    Low Torque
HNS-1A-04D:   1NO/1NC    Low Torque, Low Pretravel
Order Code
HNS-1A-04C:   1NO/1NC
Order Code
HNS-1A-01:   1NO/1NC
Order Code
HNS-1A-10H:   1NO/1NC
Maintained
Head is factory set to operate the contacts in both the CW and CCW directions.
To make change, simply pull out and rotate the arrow to the letters
representing the desired direction: CW, CCW, or CW/CCW.
Maintained
HNS Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
Note.  (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.         (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2NPT
Adjustable Operating Position (OP)
HNS-2A-01:   2NO/2NC HNS-2A-10H:   2NO/2NC
HNS-2A-04C:   2NO/2NC
HNS-2A-04B:   2NO/2NC    Standard Pretravel
HNS-2A-04A:   2NO/2NC    Low Pretravel
HNS-2A-04N:   2NO/2NC    Low Torque
HNS-2A-04D:   2NO/2NC    Low Torque, Low Pretravel
HNS-4A-04TA: 2NO/2NC (Low Pretravel)
HNS-4A-04TB: 2NO/2NC
Order Code
Neutral Position
179 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Order Code
HNS-1A-04E:   1NO/1NC
Order Code
HNS-1A-05E(HW):   1NO/1NC
Maintained
HNS Series Heavy Duty Limit Switches
360° Maintained Rotation
HNS-2A-04E:   2NO/2NC 360° Maintained Rotation HNS-2A-05E(HW):   2NO/2NC
Note.  (1) 2 x 10-24 UNC hole on the back for back side mounting.         (2) Conduit opening type: 1/2NPT
Order Code
HNS-1A-70:   1NO/1NC
HNS-2A-70:   2NO/2NC
Order Code
HNS-1A-13(OM):   1NO/1NC Adjustable Plunger
Order Code
HNS-1A-13H(OM):   1NO/1NC Adjustable Plunger
HNS-2A-13(OM):   2NO/2NC Adjustable Plunger HNS-2A-13H(OM):   2NO/2NC Adjustable Plunger
180 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
Cast Aluminum Lever Arms with Roller
Add '-P' suffix for nylon roller (following part numbers are with steel roller)
H-04B                 H-04C
H-04D                H-04E                      H-04E5-P2
1.5 (38)
0.75 (19) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-1
0.63 (16) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-3
0.75 (19) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-1RH
0.63 (16) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-3RH
0.75 (19) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-1LH
0.63 (16) 0.25 (6.3) H-05-3LH
Arm Length
in. (mm)
90o Forked Cast Aluminum Lever Arms with Roller
Roller Position Diameter